

## ADDENDUM

## **Change in the Address of Official Point of Acceptance**

Investors/Unitholders are requested to take note of the change in the address of the below mentioned Investor Service Center (ISC) of KFin Technologies Private Limited which are Official Point of Acceptance of the schemes of PGIM India Mutual Fund:

ISC	Old address	New address	Effective date
Malappuram	KFin Technologies Pvt Ltd 1st floor, Peekays Arcade, Down Hill Malappuram - 676519 Kerala	KFin Technologies Pvt Ltd 2nd floor, Peekays Arcade, Down Hill Malappuram - 676519 Kerala	June 15, 2020
Thrissur	KFin Technologies Pvt Ltd 2 <sup>nd</sup> Floor, Brothers Complex Near Dhanalakshmi Bank HO, Naikkanal Junction Thrissur – 680001	KFin Technologies Pvt Ltd 4th floor, Crown Tower Shakthan Nagar Opp. Head post office Thrissur - 680001	June 15, 2020
Visakhapatnam	KFin Technologies Pvt Ltd D no: 48-8-7, Dwaraka Diamond, Ground floor, Srinagar, Visakhapatnam - 530016	KFin Technologies Pvt Ltd, D no :48-10-40, Ground Floor, Surya Ratna Arcade, Srinagar, Opp Roadto Lalitha Jeweller showroom, Beside Taj hotel Ladge, Visakhapatnam - 530016	June 22, 2020
Belgaum	KFin Technologies Pvt. Ltd CTS no 3939/ A2, A1, Above Raymonds show room, Beside Harsha appliances, Club road, Belgaum - 590001 Contact no: 0831 2402544	KFin technologies Pvt. Ltd Premises no 101, CTS no 1893, Shree Guru Darshani Tower, Anandwadi, Hindwadi, Belgaum - 590011 Contact no: 0831-4213717	June 22, 2020
Hubli	KFin Technologies Pvt Ltd CTC no.483/A1/A2, Ground Floor, Shri Ram Palza ,Behind Kotak Mahindra Bank Club Road, Hubli 580029	KFin Technologies Pvt Ltd R R Mahalaxmi Mansion, Above Indusind Bank, 2nd floor, Desai Cross, Pinto road, Hubli 580029	June 22, 2020

For PGIM India Asset Management Private Limited (Asset Management Company to PGIM India Mutual Fund)

Place: Mumbai Date: June 12, 2020 Sd/-Authorized Signatory

MUTUAL FUND INVESTMENTS ARE SUBJECT TO MARKET RISKS, READ ALL SCHEME RELATED DOCUMENTS CAREFULLY.